

Our Ref: 301/2020
November 2020

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing to make an open government request for the following information to which I believe I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

1) What is your usage of sodium chloride 5% (10ml) units in the last 12 months?

3

2) How many units of ODM5 have you used in the last 12 months?

0

3) Who have been your suppliers of sodium chloride 5% (10ml) units during the past 12 months?

Alliance Healthcare (Distribution) Ltd

4) What price does your trust pay for Sodium Chloride 5% (10ml units)?

£16.78